The following notification dated 24th May 2022 in respect of Jardine Matheson Holdings Limited was lodged with the Financial Conduct Authority in the United Kingdom:

"JARDINE MATHESON HOLDINGS LIMITED ('JMH')

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES

Following completion of the cancellation of Jardine Strategic's 59% shareholding in JMH on 18 May 2022 and implementation of the Scrip Dividend Scheme, JMH was notified on 24 May 2022 by 1947 Trustee Limited, in its capacity as the trustee of a trust created in 1947, that its interest in JMH had increased from 5.01% to 12.41% of the voting rights.

TR-1: Standard form for notification of major holdings

NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR HOLDINGS (to be sent to the relevant issuer <u>and</u> to the FCA in Microsoft Word format if possible) i

ovicting charge to u	suer or the under	Jardine Matheson Holdings Limited				
	vhich voting right					
1b. Please indicate if the issuer is a non-UK issuer (please mark with an "X" if appropriate)						
Non-UK issuer						
2. Reason for the no	otification (please r	mark the appropriate	box or boxes with ar	ı "X")		
An acquisition or disposal of voting rights						
An acquisition or disposal of financial instruments						
An event changing th	ne breakdown of vo	ting rights			Х	
Other (please specify) iii:						
3. Details of person	subject to the no	tification obligatio	n ^{iv}			
Name		1947 Trustee Limited				
City and country of re	egistered office (if a	Bermuda				
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.) ^v						
Name		Field Nominees Limited				
City and country of re	egistered office (if a	Bermuda				
5. Date on which the reached vi:	e threshold was c	18/05/2022				
6. Date on which issuer notified (DD/MM/YYYY):			24/05/2022			
7. Total positions of	f person(s) subjec	ct to the notification	n obligation			
	% of voting rights attached to shares (total of 8. A)	% of voting rights through financial instruments (total of 8.B 1 + 8.B 2	Total of both in % (8.A + 8.B)	Total number of voting rights held in issuer (8.A + 8.B) vii		
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	12.408996	0	12.408996	35,915,991		
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	5.013451	0	5.013451			

8. Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed or reached viii										
A: Voting rights a	attac	hed to sh	nares							
Class/type of		Number	of voting rig	jhts ^{ix}		%	of voting ri	ights		
shares ISIN code (if possibl	e)		irect (R5.1)		ndirect		Direct (DTR5.1)			
BMG507361001		35,9	15,991		0		12.40899	6	0	
SUBTOTAL 8. A				35,915	.991			12.40	08996	
				00,0.0	,00.					
B 1: Financial Ins	strun	nents acc	ording to D	OTR5.3.	1R (1)	(a)				
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date × Conversion Period xi Number of votation that may be a the instrument exercised/conversion Period xi Number of votation that may be a the instrument exercised/conversion.		y be acquire rument is	d if	% of voting rights					
			SUBTO	TAL 8. B	1					
B 2: Financial Ins	strun	nents witl	h similar ec	conomic	effec	t accordi	ing to DTR	5.3.1R	(1) (b)	
instrument date ×		Exercise/ Conversion Period ^{xi}	onversion Physical or cas			sh Number of voting rights		% of voting rights		
				SL	ЈВТОТ.	AL 8.B.2				
9. Information in applicable box wit			e person su	ıbject to	the n	otificatio	on obligation	on (ple	ase mark the	
Person subject to does not control a issuer xiii	the n	otification								Х
Full chain of control financial instrumentity (please add	nts ai	re effectiv	ely held star	rting with				atural p	erson or legal	
Name ^{xv}		% of voting rights if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold		% of voting rights through financial instruments if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold		Total of both if it equals or is higher than the notifiable threshold				

10. In case of proxy voting, please identify:	
Name of the proxy holder	
The number and % of voting rights held	
The date until which the voting rights will be held	

11. Additional information ^{xvi}		
Place of completion	Bermuda	
Date of completion	24/05/2022	

Jonathan Lloyd, Jardine Matheson Limited for and on behalf of Jardine Matheson Holdings Limited

24th May 2022"